

ODC-7

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/2/2021

In

CS/66/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

MICKY METALS LIMITED
Versus
NATIONAL STEEL AGENCY AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : July 28, 2021.

[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.

...Plaintiff

Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharya, Adv.

...Defendant no. 2

The Court : This is an application of the defendant no. 2 for dismissal of the suit and rejection of the plaint on the ground of the suit being barred by limitation. Since the question of limitation is a mixed question of fact and law, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date; reply within a week thereafter.

List this matter after three weeks.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

sg.