

ODC-20

CS/66/2021  
IA NO: GA/1/2021, GA/2/2021  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

MICKY METALS LIMITED  
VS  
NATIONAL STEEL AGENCY AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2022.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.*

The Court : The plaintiff is represented. It is submitted by the defendant that steps are being taken to file the Written Statement. Let this suit appear on 28 April, 2022. In the meantime, the parties are directed to comply with all necessary formalities in accordance with law.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.