

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/257/2024  
[Old No. CS/66/2021]  
IA No.GA/1/2021, GA/2/2021

MICKY METALS LIMITED  
-VS-  
NATIONAL STEEL AGENCY AND ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : November 22, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Hareram Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Antalina Guha, Adv.  
... for the defendant no. 2

The Court: Mr. Debraj Sahu, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Ms. Antalina Guha, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.2.

None appears on behalf of the defendant Nos.1 and 3.

Counsel for the defendant No.2 submits that the defendant No.2 has filed the written statement but no written statement is on record.

Counsel for the plaintiff also submits that they have not received any written statement.

In view of the above, the department is directed to submit the report whether the defendant No.2 filed written statement in the above case, if filed place written statement on record.

Let the matter appear on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)