

OCD-15

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/257/2024
[Old No. CS/66/2021]
IA No.GA/1/2021, GA/2/2021

MICKY METALS LIMITED
-VS-
NATIONAL STEEL AGENCY AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 11, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Hareram Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Saptarshi Rajan Chatterjee, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

1. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file affidavit in reply in connection with GA/1/2021.
2. Let affidavit in reply be filed within two weeks.
3. List the matter on 26th August, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS