

**In The High Court at Calcutta
[Commercial Division]
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA/1/2021
[OLD NO CS/66/2021]
In CS-COM/257/2024**

MICKY METALS LIMITED
Vs
NATIONAL STEEL AGENCY AND ORS

&

**IA NO. GA/2/2021
[OLD NO CS/66/2021]
In CS-COM/257/2024**

MICKY METALS LIMITED
Vs
NATIONAL STEEL AGENCY AND ORS

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE **JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**
Date : 25th November, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Subhasish Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Hareram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Rajan Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Shaswat Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Rituparna Sanyal, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 2

The Court :- **IA No. GA/1/2021** is an application filed by the plaintiff
praying for judgment upon admission. Affidavits are complete.

IA No. GA/2/2021 is an application filed by the defendant No. 2
praying for rejection of plaint/dismissal of the suit. Affidavits are complete.

Mr. Shaswat Nayak, learned Advocate appearing for the defendant No. 2 prays for adjournment of the hearing.

Rest of the defendants are not represented.

Mr. Subhasish Sengupta, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff has opposed the prayer for adjournment.

However, for the ends of justice, adjournment is granted.

Both applications shall appear under the heading **“Chamber Applications for Final Disposal”** one after another on **December 16, 2025**.

The plaintiff shall serve notice upon the non-appearing defendants along with the copy of today’s order and shall file affidavit of service when the matter shall be taken up next.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Sbghosh

IA NO. GA/1/2021
[OLD NO CS/66/2021]
In CS-COM/257/2024

&

IA NO. GA/2/2021
[OLD NO CS/66/2021]
In CS-COM/257/2024

A.R., J.