

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

IA No.GA/1/2021
[Old No.CS/66/2011]
In CS-COM/257/2024

MICKY METALS LIMITED
VS
NATIONAL STEEL AGENCY ANMD ORS.

IA No.GA/2/2021
[Old No.CS/66/2021]
In CS-COM/257/2024

MICKY METALS LIMITED
VS
NATIONAL STEEL AGENCY ANMD ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble **JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**

Date : 5th January, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Subhasish Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Hareram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Ranjan Chatterjee, Adv.
For the plaintiff.

Mr. Saswath Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Indradeep Basu, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.
...for the defendant No.2.

The Court:- On the prayer of Mr. Saswat Nayak,
learned Advocate appearing for defendant no.2, the hearing of
the application stands adjourned.

The application for rejection of plaint filed by the
defendant shall be heard first.

Both the matters shall appear under the heading **Chamber Application for Final Disposal on February 24, 2026.**

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

dg/